Arizona Corporation Commission - RECEIVED: 7/30/2021 Arizona Corporation Commission - FILED: 7/30/2021

21073014541063

COMMISSIONERS LEA MÁRQUEZ PETERSON – Chairwoman SANDRA D. KENNEDY JUSTIN OLSON ANNA TOVAR JIM O'CONNOR



ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date: 8/5/2021

MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C.

2714 E LOWELL AVE GILBERT AZ 85295 USA

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the following document(s) that were served upon the Arizona Corporation Commission on 07/30/2021 as agent for: MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C.

Case caption: Case Number: Court: CAVALRY INVESTMENTS, LLC VS ASHLEY L STEWART CC2016177308 MARICOPA COUNTY, DOWNTOWN JUSTICE COURT

C Summons

- Complaint
- 🗆 Subpoena
- 🗆 Subpoena Duces Tecum
- Default Judgment
- Judgment
- Writ Of Garnishment
- Motion for Summary Judgment
- Motion for

Conter ORDER REQUIRING GARNISHEE TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE OR ANSWER

Lynda B. Griffin Custodian of Records

Initials: LG File number: 22814821

> Division Director Tanya Gibson 1300 W.Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 602-542-3026 | azcc.gov

MATTHEW NEUBERT Executive Director

TANYA GIBSON Director Corporations Division

21073014541063

COMMISSIONERS LEA MÁRQUEZ PETERSON – Chairwoman SANDRA D. KENNEDY JUSTIN OLSON ANNA TOVAR JIM O'CONNOR



Executive Director

TANYA GIBSON Director Corporations Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date: 8/5/2021

The undersigned person certifies the following facts:

On 07/30/2021, LYNDA GRIFFIN, an employee of the Arizona Corporation Commission ("ACC"), received on behalf of the ACC Service of the following documents upon the ACC as agent for MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C.

Case caption: Case Number: Court: CAVALRY INVESTMENTS, LLC VS ASHLEY L STEWART CC2016177308 MARICOPA COUNTY, DOWNTOWN JUSTICE COURT

Summons

Default Judgment

Complaint

Judgment

Writ Of Garnishment

Subpoena Duces Tecum

Motion for Summary Judgment

Motion for

C Other ORDER REQUIRING GARNISHEE TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE OR ANSWER

On 08/05/2021, the undersigned person placed a copy of the above listed documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the entity at its last known place of business address, as follows: 2714 E LOWELL AVE, GILBERT, AZ 85295

I declare and certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.,

Printed name: LYNDA GRIFFIN

Signature.

Date: 8/5/2021

Division Director Tanya Gibson 1300 W.Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 602-542-3026 | azcc.gov

21073014541063

Blitt & Gaines, P.C. 4050 East Cotton Center Boulevard, Suite 36 Phoenix, AZ 85040 Telephone (800) 861-5308 • Facsimile (800) 861-3811 litigation@ewing-ewing.com

Nelson Ewing, II #014418 Attorney for Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor

IN THE DOWNTOWN JUSTICE COURT 620 W. JACKSON STREET , PHOENIX, AZ 85003 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Cavalry Investments, LLC Plaintiff/Judgment Debtor,

ASHLEY L STEWART

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

v.

Defendant/Judgment Debtor,

Martin Sobieraj DMD MS P.C. DBA Beautiful Dentistry

Garnishee.

NO. CC2016-177308

ORDER REQUIRING GARNISHEE TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE OR ANSWER

(Earnings)

Pursuant to A.R.S. §12-1598.13(H), IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Garnishee, Martin Sobieraj DMD MS P.C. DBA Beautiful Dentistry, LLC, appear in this Court on $\frac{\delta}{5}/\frac{3}{2}/\frac{3}{2}/\frac{3}{2}$ at $\frac{3}{4}/\frac{5}{2}/\frac{3}{2}/\frac{3}{2}$ (a date no sooner than 30 days from today's date) to show cause why judgment should not be entered as requested in Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor's Petition or that the Garnishee file an answer with the Court and deliver a copy to the Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor's attorney no later than five (5) days before the above referenced date.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff / Judgment Creditor and its counsel may appear for said hearing telephonically.

2021.

Dated this ____ day of _____

In The Downtown Justice Court of The State of Arizona and for the County of Maricopa

CERTIFICATE OF NON-SERVICE Cavalry Investments, LLc Case No: CC2016-177308 Plaintiff, VS. Hearing Date: 8/5/2021 Ashley Stewart Hearing Time: 3:45 PM Defendant, State of Arizona County of Maricopa

The Affiant, declares under penalty of perjury, that I am fully qualified, pursuant to Rule 4(d), Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, to serve process in this cause in or for the State of Arizona and that the foregoing is true and correct.

On 7/28/2021, I received from Blitt & Gaines, P.C. and from Nelson Ewing the Order Requiring Garnishee to Appear and Show Cause or Answer.

SS.

In each instance I personally attempted to serve the aforementioned documents on: MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C. DBA Beautiful Dentistry c/o statutory agent LEGALCORP SOLUTIONS LLC in the manner set below:

Date and Time	Address	Details				
7/29/2021 at 3:46 PM	Legalcorp Solutions, LLc 2 EAST CONGRESS ST. SUITE 900 Tucson, AZ 85701	The business on the 9th floor is called Caylor Design and Construction. I was provided a phone number to call but it seems out of order. I called several times.				



Jose M. Molince х

Jose M Molina, PM679, Affiant **Registered in Pima** Work Order Number: AZ82148 Client Reference: 21F07564 **Rush Fee** 25.00 Service of Process 58.00 Total: \$ 83.00

QUICK RECEIPT

Arizona Corporation Commission Receipt Number:202107301353181 Receipt Date: 07/30/2021 02:54PM User: LYNDA GRIFFIN

Date Printed: 07/30/2021

,

The following details your transaction(s):

Payment Submitted:

Payment Type	Check/Ref No.	Amount
Check	30680	\$ 25.00
	Total Amount:	\$ 25.00

Transactions posted to this receipt:

Entity Name	Document Type	Transaction Amount	Expedite Amount	Waived Document Amount	Waived Expedite Amount	Total Transaction Amount
MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C.	Service of Process	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 25.00
					Total Amount:	\$ 25.00
					Total Waived Amount:	\$ 0.00

1300 West Washington, Phoenix, Arizona, AZ 85007 www.ecorp.azcc.gov



LYNDA GRIFFIN

ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY DETAILS			
Entity Name	MARTIN SOBIERAJ DMD MS P.C.	Entity ID:	22814821
Entity Type	Domestic Professional Corporation	Entity Status:	Active
Formation Date		Reason for Status:	In Good Standing
Original Incorporation Date	5/14/2018	Status Date:	7/1/2021
Approval Date	: 8/3/2018	Life Period:	
Business Type	Health Care and Social Assistance	Last Annual Report Filed:	
Domicile State	: Arizona	Annual Report/COD Due Date:	5/14/2022
		Fees Due:	\$0
Original Publish Date		Years Due:	

Type:	Entity	Appointed Status:	Active 5/14/2018
Name:	LEGALCORP SOLUTIONS LLC	Agent Last Updated:	7/1/2021
Attention:		Address:	2 EAST CONGRESS ST. SUITE 900 , TUCSON, AZ 85701, USA
Attention:		Mailing Address:	
E-mail:		County:	Pima

PRINCIPAL INFORMATION						
Title	Name	Attention	Address	Email	Date of Taking Office	Last Updated
CEO (Chief Executive Officer)	MARTIN SOBIERAJ		2714 E LOWELL AVE, GILBERT, AZ, 85295, Maricopa County, USA			5/7/2019
Director	Martin Sobieraj		2714 E LOWELL AVE, GILBERT, AZ, 85295, Maricopa County, USA			5/7/2019

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 2 of 2

ADDRESS

Attention: Address: 2714 E LOWELL AVE, GILBERT, AZ, 85295, USA County: Maricopa Last Updated: 7/1/2021

ENTITY PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDR	RESS			
Attention:	Address:	County:	_	Last Updated:
Back	Microfilm History	Correspond	lence History	Comment History
Return to Search	Docun	nent History	Service Histor	y Name History
Return to Results				Payment History